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GREEN REVOLUTION IN AGRICULTURE


2390.     SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:

    DR. K. GOPAL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has unveiled three year roadmap for evergreen revolution in the agriculture sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is also true that the Government is considering to make agriculture clusters wherein different areas could be identified with particular crops; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  PARSHOTTAM  RUPALA)


(a) & (b): No such roadmap has been unveiled by Government.

(c) & (d): The Government has adopted a cluster based concept for developing organically fertile zone, implemented through the Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY). The target is to promote 10,000 clusters covering 2 lakh ha over the period of 3 years, i.e. from 2015-16 to 2017-18.   In order to achieve thegoal, an amount of Rs.226.19 crore, Rs.152.19 crore and
Rs.144.85 crore during the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 respectively has been released
to the States which includes cluster formation and capacity building, organic inputs, certification, labeling, packing, transportation and marketing of organic produce.
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